

SPICES BOARD (Ministry of Commerce & Industry Govt. of India) Sugandha Bhavan N.H.By-pass P.B.No. 2277 Palarivattom P.O. Kochi - 682 025, India



स्पाइसेस बोर्ड

(वाणिज्य एवं उद्योग मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार) सुगन्ध भवन एन.एच.बाईपास पी. बी. नं. 2277 पालारिवट्टम पी.ओ. कोच्ची - 682 025, भारत

03rd June 2024

PUB/0021/2024-PUBLICITY

CIRCULAR

Sub: Participation of Spices Board in International & Domestic Trade Fairs for the FY 2024-25

Spices Board, Ministry of Commerce & Industry, Govt. of India is participating in the following International & Domestic Trade Fairs for the FY 2024-25; and inviting co-participation of registered spice exporters in the Board's pavilion.

International Trade Fairs 2024-25

SI No	Name of the Exhibition	Date	Country/Place/ City
1	Shanghai International Condiment and Food Ingredients Exhibition	28-30 August – 2024	Shanghai, China
2	Fine Food Australia 2024	2-5 September – 2024	ICC Sydney, Australia
3	World Food Moscow 2024	17-20 September – 2024	Moscow, Russia
4	SIAL Paris 2024	19-23 October – 2024	Paris, France
5	Food Ingredients North America 2024	30-31 October – 2024	Las Vegas, USA
6	Gulfood Manufacturing 2024	5-7 November – 2024	Dubai, UAE
7	Food Ingredients Europe 2024	19-21 November – 2024	Frankfurt, Germany
8	Foodex Japan 2025	11-14 March – 2025	Tokyo, Japan
9	IFE Manufacturing 2025	25-27 March – 2025	UK, London

*Tentative list : Subject to approval from Ministry

फोन / Phone : 0484 2333610-616, 2347965, 2348417, 2341776, फैक्स / Fax : 0484 2341935 इ-मेइल / Email : mail.sboard@gov.in वेवसाइट / Website : www.indianspices.com

Domestic Trade Fairs 2024-25

Sl No	Event Name	Event Date	Place
1	Annaporna Inter Food 2024	05-07 June 2024	IICC, New Delhi
2	Biofach India 2024	3 - 5 August 2024	IEML, Delhi - NCR
3	Anuga Select India 2024	28-30 August 2024	Bombay Exhibition Centre, Mumbai
4	World Food India 2024	19-22 September 2024	Pragathi Maidan, New Delhi
5	Fi India 2024	25-27 September 2024	Bangalore International Exhibition Centre, Bengaluru
6	India International Trade Fair 2024	14-27 November 2024	Pragati Maidan, New Delhi
7	SIAL India 2024	5-7 December 2024	India International Convention And Expo Center, New Delhi
8	Indus Food 2025 (Bharat Food)	08-10 January 2025	India Expo Centre & Mart Greater Noida Delhi NCR
9	AAHAR 2025	March 2025	Bharat Mandapam Pragathi Maidan, New Delhi

Registered exporters with valid CRES can apply for participation in international & domestic trade fairs through the online link (<u>http://117.239.73.86/onlinelink/Exporters_FairRegistration.php</u>). The list of events in which the Spices Board intends to participate during the FY 2024-25 will be available in the Dropbox. Exporters can select and apply for multiple fairs at a time.

Mandatory Conditions for Co-participation:

- 1. Applicant should have a valid Registration Certificate of Spices Board.
- 2. Applications will be accepted only if quarterly exports returns are submitted on time.

Selection of Applicants:

- 1. Preference will be given for the first time Participants, Spices Exporters from North Eastern Region and SC/ST Exporters.
- 2. Applications will be considered State-wise and list will be prepared on 'first come first served' basis.
- 3. Submission of applications does not guarantee allocation of space. Allocation of space is subject to the availability.
- 4. The Board reserves the right to make necessary changes in the terms and conditions of co participation. The decision of Spices Board regarding the allotment of space and all matters related to the co participation will be final and binding.

Details about participation fee will be intimated to all the applicants in due course after the commencement of procedures for participation in particular event. Selected exporters will get the link for payment of participation fee through email. The Exporter can make the payment through the particular link. (Payment received through any other mode will not be accepted).

NB: Participation of Spices Board in all the International Trade Fairs will be subject to approval from the Ministry of Commerce & Industry only. Exporters are requested not to make any additional arrangements viz; booking of flight tickets, hotels etc without getting confirmation from Spices Board.

Place: Kochi

[Hindi version follows]



[Director] [Mktg]